DFG55 Digital Force Gauges  User’s Guide
   1
DFG55 Digital Force Gauges  User’s Guide
   2
Thank you…
Thank you for purchasing an Omega DFG55 digital force gauge, designed for tension and compression
force testing applications from 0.12 lb to 500 lb (0.5 N to 2,500 N) full scale. The DFG55 is an essential
component of a force testing system, typically also comprising a test stand, grips, and data collection

    Units lbF
    Mode Real Time
Passwords All passwords disabled
DFG55 Digital Force Gauges  User’s Guide
   30
13.3 Capacity, Resolution & Load Cell Deflection
* kN units
13.4 Dimensions
IN [MM]
Thread Hex
#10-32 UNF 5/16 [7.94]
Model
Capacity Resolution Load Cell
Deflection
in [mm] lbF ozF kgF gF N mN lbF ozF kgF gF N mN
DFG55-0.12 0.12 2 - 50 0.5 500 0.00002 0.0005 - 0.01 0.0001 0.1
0.005
[0.13]
DFG55-0.25 0.25 4 - 100 1 1000 0.00005 0.001 - 0.02 0.0002 0.2
0.010
[0.25]
DFG55-0.5 0.5 8 - 250 2.5 2500 0.0001 0.002 - 0.05 0.0005 0.5 0.010
[0.25]
DFG55-2 2 32 1 1000 10 - 0.0005 0.01 0.0002 0.2 0.002 - 0.010
[0.25]
DFG55-5 5 80 2.5 2500 25 - 0.001 0.02 0.0005 0.5 0.005 - 0.010
[0.25]
DFG55-10 10 160 5 5000 50 - 0.002 0.05 0.001 1 0.01 - 0.010
[0.25]
DFG55-20 20 320 10 10000 100 - 0.005 0.1 0.002 2 0.02 - 0.010
[0.25]
DFG55-50 50 800 25 25000 250 - 0.01 0.2 0.005 5 0.05 - 0.010
[0.25]
DFG55-100 100 1600 50 50000 500 - 0.02 0.5 0.01 10 0.1 - 0.010
[0.25]
DFG55-200 200 3200 100 - 1000 1* 0.05 1 0.02 - 0.2 0.0002* 0.010
[0.25]
DFG55-500 500 8000 250 - 2500 2.5* 0.1 2 0.05 - 0.5 0.0005* 0.010
[0.25]
DFG55 Digital Force Gauges  User’s Guide
   31
NOTES: